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Title: AVR-CDC (ATtiny2313)

Sheet:  1 of 1

Design:  Osamu Tamura

or RS-232C Driver

To MCU

Date:  2008-08-22
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XM7B-0442
CN1

RESET1

RXD2

TXD3

XTAL24

XTAL15

INT06

PD37

PD48

PD59

GND10 PD6 11PB0 12PB1 13PB2 14PB3 15PB4 16PB5 17PB6 18PB7 19VCC 20

ATTINY2313
U1

1K5
R1

68
R2

68
R3

470
R4

18p
C1

18p
C2

(RED)
LED1 12,16,20MHz

X1

0.1uF
C3

RxD

TxD

GND

RTS
CTS

DTR

16,20MHz only

600 - 38400 bps


